

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

þ

T

858C2006

	-		-	
· · ·	 72	ın	F	
	 		.	
			_	
			1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

иотгинос инос 304-558-2402

*709032901 630-377-9100 WORK AREA PROTECTION CORPORATI PO BOX 4087 2500 PRODUCTION DR SAINT CHARLES IL 60174

DATE PRIN	(TED	TEF	IMS OF SAI	E		SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/				days	Best	Way		Destination	Delivered
BID OPENING DATE		<u>08/08/</u>	2007	10000000000000000000000000000000000000		***************************************	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VIIIY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUMBE	ia.	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001	FLEXIB	1	EA STIC		550-8	-	DRUMS	AND BASES	
	TO PRO	VIDE F	LEXIB	OPEN Le pl	END ASTIC	CONTR/	CT	NTROL DRUMS AND	
	EXHIBI.	гз	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	S	EE AT	TACHEI)		
	NECESSA ORIGINA NOT EXC TIME"	 R UNTI ARY TO AL CON CEED TO THE VEI UPON	L SUC OBTA TRACT VELVE NDOR I	ANI H "RE IN A I . THE (12)	D EXTASONA NEW C E "RE MONT ERMIN	ENDS F BLE TI ONTRAC ASONAB HS. D ATE TH	OR A ME" T T OR LE TI URING IS CO	MES EFFECTIVE OPERIOD OF ONE (HEREAFTER AS IS RENEW THE ME" PERIOD SHALL THIS "REASONAB NTRACT FOR ANY CHASING 30 DAYS	L LE
	IN THIS	CONT	RACT I	DOCUME	ENT,	THE TE	RMS,	TED ELSEWHERE CONDITIONS AND FE OF THE	
	WRITTEN SUBMITT Days pr	CONSE ED TO LOR TO	THE I	THE DIRECT EXPIR VITH	SPENI OR OF ATION HE TI	DING U F PURC N DATE ERMS A	NIT AN HASING . SUC ND COM	JPON THE MUTUAL ND VENDOR, THIRTY (30) CH RENEWAL SHAL NDITIONS OF THE	L
IIGNATURE (<u> </u>			SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE	E FOR TERM	***		-
DI K	nonda<	Gelsh					PHONE 630	D-377-9100	8/3/07
VP/National	Sales Mg	gr FEIN		88457					ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1822 17	NUDECDO	NOUNO T	0.050	BIOEDT		415 151			



Request for Quotation

S H

þ

Ţ

858C2006

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

*709032901 630-377-9100 WORK AREA PROTECTION CORPORATI PO BOX 4087 2500 PRODUCTION DR SAINT CHARLES IL 60174

DATE PRINTED	TERMS	OF SALE	SHI	PVIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/2007	··· ··· ·	t 30 days	Best Wa		Destination	Delivered
BID OPENING DATE:	08/08/20			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY I	UOP CAT.	ITEM	IUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	***************************************		400.000.000.000.000.000			
OPICI	NAL CONTE	PACT AND	CHALL DE	ITMTTEN	TO TWO (2) ONE	
	EAR PERIO		SHALL BE	LIMITED	10 1W0 (2) UNE	
CANCE	LLATION:	THE DIRE	CTOR OF	PURCHASI	NG RESERVES THE	
					ELY UPON WRITTE	N
3	i			1	S AND/OR SERVICE	=
l i		1 1	_	1	DO NOT CONFORM	
TO THI	E SPECIFI	CATIONS	OF THE B	ID AND C	DNTRACT HEREIN.	
חסרא ו	MARKET	AUCE . TI			DOUACTNO MAN	
					RCHASING MAY DN THE OPEN	
					ITION OR COST	
1	- :	S SPECIF		1		
	-	1 1		1	TO UNFORESEEN	
					ELAYS IN TRANS-	
l I	i	N UNANTI	CIPATED	INCREASE	IN THE VOLUME	
OF WOI	₹K.)			j		
					EQUISITION ARE	
	,	1 1			S SUPPLIED BY TOOD AND AGREED	
l t	i i				TITIES ACTUALLY	
					THE CONTRACT,	
		R LESS T				
					HALL ISSUE A	
					3ER WV-39) TO	
					THIS CONTRACT.	
					MAILED TO THE	
					A SECOND COPY A THIRD COPY	
	1	E SPENDIN		IUN, AND	A INIKE COPT	
W-1840						
BANKRU	IPTCY: I	N THE EVE	NT THE	VENDOR/C	NTRACTOR FILES	
FOR BA	NKRUPTCY	PROTECTI	ON, THI	S CONTRA	T IS AUTOMATI-	
CALLY	NULL AND	VOID, AN	ID IS TE	RMINATED	WITHOUT FURTHER	
	<u> </u>	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE WIE hand	a Bulsh			TELEPHONE	DATE	0/0/07
TITLE SYNCHOLOGY	IN TOURS			630	-377-9100	8/3/07
VP/National Sales	Mgr	52-1488457			ADDRESS CHANGI	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VP/National Sales Mgr

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

o To

Ţ

858C2006

PAGE

WADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE IO VARIENTIONIO DE

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709032901 630-377-9100 WORK AREA PROTECTION CORPORATI PO BOX 4087 2500 PRODUCTION DR SAINT CHARLES IL 60174

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/2007	1% 10 Net 30 days	Best Way	Destination	Delivered
BID OPENING DATE:	08/08/2007	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUAN	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
CDDCD				
ORDER.				
THE TE	RMS AND CONDITIO	NS CONTAINED IN	THIS CONTRACT	
	SUPERSEDE ANY AN			
	IONS WHICH MAY A			
	NTS SUCH AS PRIC			
	ENTS OR MAINTENA		INCLUDING ANY	÷
ELECTRI	ONIC WEDIUM SUCH	AS CD-ROM.		
DEV O	4/11/2001			
KEV. U.	7, 11, 5,001			
PURCHAS	SING CARD ACCEPT	ANCE: THE STATE	OF WEST VIRGI	NI
	TLY UTILIZES A V			
	UED THROUGH A BA			
	CCEPT THE STATE			NG
CARD FO	OR PAYMENT OF AL AS A CONDITION OF	L ORDERS PLACED	BY ANY STATE	
, and the second	AD A CONDITION OF	WARD.		
REV. 07	7/16/2007			
	VENDOR PR	EFERENCE CERTIFI	CATE	
CERTIE	ICATION AND APPL	TOATIONY TO HEDE	DV MADE FOR	
	ENCE IN ACCORDANG			
	7 (DOES NOT APPL			
l l	PLICATION IS MADE	FOR 2.5% PREFE	RENCE FOR THE	
REASON	CHECKED:			
() F	BIDDER IS AN IND	IVINIIAI PESINENT	VENDOR AND	
	SIDED CONTINUOUS			
	ARS IMMEDIATELY			
	ICATION; OR			
	BIDDER IS A PART			A-
I TON KE	SIDENT VENDOR A	NU MAS MAINIAINE	D IIS HEAD-	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE PROPRIOR	Brelshi	TELEPHONE 630	0-377-9100	8/3/07

52-1488457



Request for Quotation

8 H P 858C2006

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

*709032901 630-377-9100 WORK AREA PROTECTION CORPORATI PO BOX 4087 2500 PRODUCTION DR SAINT CHARLES IL 60174

DATE DENTED

LEATH CHANGE					SIGHT		F.U.5.	FREIGHT TEHMS
07/16/2) days	Best Way		Destination	Delivered
BID OPENING DATE:		08/08/	2007	4		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ATITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	1BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
							S CONTINUOUSLY I	
V	WEST V	IRGINI	A FOR	FOUR	(4) YEAR	S IMMED	IATELY PRECEDING	
1	THE DA	TE OF	THIS	CERTI	FICATION;	OR 80%	OF THE OWNERSHI	P
[]	INTERE	ST OF	BIDDE	R IS	HELD BY A	NOTHER	INDIVIDUAL,	·
F	PARTNE	RSHIP,	ASSO	CIATI	ON OR COR	PORATIO	N RESIDENT VENDO	R
							PRINCIPAL PLACE	
C	OF BUS	INESS	CONTI	NUOUS	LY IN WES	T VIRGI	NIA FOR FOUR (4)	
					EDING THE			
C	CERTIF	ICATIO	N; OR					
		BIDDER	IS A	CORP	ORATION N	ONRESID	ENT VENDOR	
							HICH EMPLOYS	1
							TS AND WHICH	j
							CIPAL PLACE OF	
							USLY FOR THE	
							HE DATE OF THIS	
C	CERTIF	ICATIO	N.					
E	3. API	PLICAT	ION I	S MAD	E FOR 2.5	* PREFE	RENCE FOR THE	
R	REASON	CHECK	ED:					
C		BIDDER	IS A	RESI	DENT VEND	OR WHO	CERTIFIES THAT,	
I	URING	THE L	IFE O	F THE	CONTRACT	, ON AV	ERAGE AT LEAST	
							OJECT BEING BID	
							E RESIDED IN	
							RS IMMEDIATELY	
					F THIS BI			
la la)R			l				
							MPLOYING A	
					STATE RES			
N	IONRES	[DENT	VENDO	R WIT	H AN AFFI	IATE O	R SUBSIDIARY	
W	HICH N	1AINTA	INS I	TS HE	ADQUARTERS	OR PR	INCIPAL PLACE	
0	F BUS	INESS	IHTI	N WES	T VIRGINIA	A EMPLO	YING A MINIMUM	
0	F ONE	HUNDR	ED ST	ATE R	ESIDENTS V	VHO CER	TIFIES THAT,	
D	URING	THE L	IFE O	F THE	CONTRACT	ON AV	ERAGE AT LEAST	
					R BIDDERS'			
				7772222227227				
IGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON ELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	
(HWH)	and ac	Bulsh	ب		'			8/3/07
TLE VP/National	Sales M	fer FEI	N	488457	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

Ţ

858C2006

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A ITENTION OF

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

*709032901 630-377-9100 WORK AREA PROTECTION CORPORATI PO BOX 4087 2500 PRODUCTION DR SAINT CHARLES IL 60174

DATE PHINTED	I ERMS OF S		SHIPVIA		FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/2007	1% 10 Net 3	30 days	Best Way		Destination	Delivered
BID OPENING DATE:	08/08/2007			BID O	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
WHO HAYEARS BIDDER DETERM FAILED PREFER PURCHA ORDER AND TH AGENCY CONTRA BY SUB DISCLO PURCHA TAX AN PURCHA BIDDER THAT S TAXES COMMIS UNDER CODE 6 CERTIF THAT I CONTAI	UNDERSTANTINES THAT TO CONTINES THAT TO CONTINENCE, THE SING TO: ISSUED; OR AT SUCH PETOR PURCH TO REPORT THE CONTRACT REPORT TO REPORT	LOYES Y S IFD Y S IFD Y S IFD USECREA USECR	E STATE CONTEDING SUBMIST THE SECRETARER RECEIVING MEET THE REQUESTED TO EXCEED WILL BE PAID MANY UNPAID ROBR. CERTIFICATE, Y REQUESTED DAUTHORIZES CLOSE TO THE INFORMATION QUIRED BUSIN DOES NOT CONER INFORMATIFICATE FIDENTIAL. OR FALSE SWEEREBY CERTIFICATE INSUED TO BICERTIFICATE INSUED TO BICERTIFICATE BIDDER WILL WRITING IMM	INUOUSION Y OF FILE OF THE MITTER OF THE MI	ENTS FOR SUCH DIRECTOR OF T OR PURCHASE GAINST SUCH THE BID AMOUNT HE CONTRACTING NCE ON THE ER AGREES TO MATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF CTOR OF FYING THAT AXES, PROVIDED THE AMOUNTS OF EMED BY THE TAX (WEST VIRGINIA HAT THIS RESPECTS; AND AND IF ANYTHING ES DURING THE THE ELY.	
IGNATURE		OLL DEV	TELEPH		DATE	
Prehand a G	` - ^ `		ELEPH			
ITLE .	Sielshi		l	630-	-377-9100	8/3/07



Request for Quotation

Ţ

858C2006

::::P	AGE
	6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

*709032901 630-377-9100 WORK AREA PROTECTION CORPORATI PO BOX 4087 2500 PRODUCTION DR SAINT CHARLES IL 60174

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS			
07/16/ BID OPENING DATE		1% 10) days	Best Way		Destination	Delivered
		08/08/	14444466466666			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				<u> </u>	0/2/07			
				DATE:	<u>8/3/07</u>			
						_		
				SIGNE	m (sheet	1000ll	elder'	
				SIGNE				
					774 D-	/	Named and a second	
				TITLE	· _vice_Pi	resident/	National Sales M	anager
	× 01150	V A.1.			N 05 55		2212722	
							CONSIDERATION "B" WHICH YOU	(S)
							EST UP TO THE	
					FOR BOTH			
	(REV.							
							,	
				TON	ICE			
	A STEN	EN RIN	МПСТ	RF C	UBMITTED	TO.		
1	A 310K	-0 010	11031	טע ט	OBMITTED	10.		
	ם	EPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRATI	ON		
	ľ	URCHAS	1	IVISI	ON ·			
		UILDIN						
					TREET, EA			
	L	HAKLES	ן , אטו	WV 2	5305-0130			
							N ON THE FACE	OF
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NOT	BE CON	SIDERED:	
	SEALED	BID						
	OLALLD	, D. I.						
	BUYER:			3	3			
						Ì		
			<u> </u>	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE THAT	anda C	Brelsh	<u></u>			TELEPHONE]	DATE
IITLE		FEII				63	30-377-9100	8/3/07
VP/National	Sales 1	Mgr	52-	-148845	57		AUDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

SH-p

Ť

858C2006

PA	GE
	7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

***709032901** 630-377-9100 WORK AREA PROTECTION CORPORATI PO BOX 4087 2500 PRODUCTION DR SAINT CHARLES IL 60174

DATE PRIN	TED	<u>accessorium numerium</u>	RMS OF SAI	<u>gammaninining</u>	SHI	VIA		FOB.		FREIGHTTERMS
07/16/			Net 30	days	Best Way			Destination		Delivered
BID OPENING DATE:		<u>08/08/</u>	2007	2000200000000	250000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OF	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
	RFQ. N BID OP	0.:	UOP DATE		58C2006	UMBEA		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI TACT Y	DE A OU RE	FAX N GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR _630-377-	BID:	I	S NECESSARY		
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT C	LEARLY):				
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	858C2	00	6 ***** TOT	AL:	
DIGNATURE BUOK	Janolei (SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	Caran caran		ATE	8/3/07
πιε VP/National	Sales M	fer.		.488457						O BE NOTED ABOVE
						ADDOCCOL	NI C	DACE ADOVE LAD		NI/FUD OD:

FLEXIBLE PLASTIC TRAFFIC CONTROL DRUMS

SCOPE OF CONTRACT

To provide Flexible Plastic Traffic Control Drums, including bases, with sheeting preapplied, and replacement bases, as needed.

MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS

Flexible Plastic Traffic Control Drums supplied as part of this Contract shall be low density, reboundable type barrels manufactured using polyethylene, or equal material. The drums shall be manufactured bright orange in color and shall be resistant to impact as well as deterioration and fading from UV light exposure. The drums shall be designed to be easily stackable after removal of the base. The cross section of the bottom portion of the drums, or the entire drum cross sections, shall be non-circular to inhibit rolling of the drums after impact. The drums shall be manufactured using a tiered construction, with the bottom section of the drums having the largest diameter, and successively narrower tiers corresponding with the alternating bands of sheeting above the bottom section. The drums shall meet the following requirements, based on the 2003 Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD):

- Height: 36 inches minimum
- Diameter: 18 inches minimum, top to bottom
- Markings on drums: Horizontal, circumferential, alternating orange and white retroreflective stripes 6 inches wide. Drums shall have a minimum of two orange and two white stripes with the top stripe being orange. Any nonretroreflectorized spaces between the horizontal orange and white stripes shall not exceed 3 inches
- Tops: Shall be closed to not allow collection of debris

Sheeting used on drums shall be <u>TYPE ASTM-III - HIGH INTENSITY GRADE</u>. The sheeting used by the supplier shall be a Type ASTM-III material, approved for used on reboundable drums, listed on the WVDOH Approved Products List for Retroreflective Sheetings.

Bases for drums shall be black rubber weighing 40 pounds minimum. The bases shall have molded in carrying handles. The drums and bases shall be designed for the drum to fit onto the base by snapping over a lip on the base. The drums and bases shall be designed such that the drum is not easily removable from the base, but will separate when the drum is struck by an errant vehicle.

APPROVED PRODUCTS

Flexible Plastic Traffic Control Drums bid by vendors shall be a model drum off of the current Approved Product Lists (APL's) meeting the above Materials Specifications. Approvals of Flexible Plastic Traffic Control Drums are based on results from NTPEP and/or WVDOH testing and demonstration projects. The Division reserves the right to remove products from the APL based on actual field performance. The current products on the APL for Flexible Plastic Traffic Control Drums applicable to this Contract are as follows:

MANUFACTURER	MODEL
Traffix Devices	1800 Low Density with 40# rubber base
Allsafe Serices and Materials	1510 (Low Density) with 35# rubber base
Work Area Protection	B400 Low Density with 40# rubber base
Bent Manufacturing	Superdome Low Density with 40# rubber base
Plastic Safety Systems	Lifegard Low Density with 40# rubber base
Plastic Safety Systems	Lifegard II Low Density with 40# rubber base
Plasticade Products	454 Low Density with sand-filled base
Eastern Molding International	HTLD-6HI with 40# rubber base

Approved Type ASTM-III sheeting applicable to this Contract is as follows:

MANUFACTURER	PRODUCT
3M	Scotchlite 381XI Series

DRUM MANUFACTURER SHEETING APPLICATION CERTIFICATION

The drum manufacturer will be required to submit a copy of a letter from 3M to the drum manufacturer, stating that the drum manufacturer has been certified by 3M to apply the sheeting specified to the product to be supplied. This letter should be included with the vendor's bid package.

NCHRP-350 CERTIFICATION

The drum manufacturer will be required to submit a letter self certifying that the product to be supplied meets the crashworthiness requirements of NCHRP-350. This letter should be included with the vendor's bid package.

BID ITEMS

Flexible Plastic Traffic Control Drums shall be bid complete with bases and pre-applied sheeting. Replacement drums with pre-applied sheeting and replacement bases shall also be available for purchase separately.

MINIMUM ORDER

A minimum order of Flexible Plastic Traffic Control Drums, or parts thereof, shall consist of 25 (twenty-five) complete units or \$1,500.00, whichever is less.

DELIVERY

All prices bid shall be FOB destination in accordance with the list of delivery destinations made a part of this contract. All orders shall be shipped complete within thirty (30) days A.R.O. Late delivery charges against the vendor may be assessed at a rate of \$50.00 per calendar day beyond thirty (30) days A.R.O. Notification of shipment from vendor shall be received a minimum of 48 hours before delivery of material at the location indicated on the release.

The following estimated quantities are for bid purposes only. Actual quantities will be determined by needs of the West Virginia EDEAL INCREENED TO ELECT

Division of Highways and may be increased or decreased.

Item	Estimated		Unit	Total	Inventory Subcode (DOH Use Only)
Number	Number Quantity	Description	Cost	Cost	(Class 019 Type 008)
		FLEXIBLE PLASTIC TRAFFIC CONTROL DRUMS			
MANUFA	CTURER & MA	MANUFACTURER & MODEL DRUM BID;		- Application	
-	200	Per each, Complete Flexible Plastic Traffic Control Drum, to include sheeting	\$68.60	\$37, 300, 00	080662
2		Per each, Replacement Flexible Plastic Traffic Control Drum, to include sheeting (mre-annied) ORTM ONI V.	\$46.90	06-97 \$	080663
3	1	Per each, Replacement Flexible Plastic Traffic Control Drum 40 # minimum rubber base (BASE ONLY)	\$23.17	\$ 23.17	080664
		CONTRACT TOTAL			
		The property of the second sec			

CONTACT PERSON AND DELIVERY ADDRESS FOR EACH DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DESTINATION

Delivery Address	Contact	Phone Number
WVDOH - D1 Sign Shop	Jim Russell	304-759-0708
75 Pickens Rd.		304-558-3001*
Nitro, WV 25143		20.000 2001
,		
WVDOH - D2 Sign Shop	Ed Layman	304-528-5679
801 Madison Ave.	1	304-528-5600*
Huntington, WV 25704		
WVDOH - D3 Sign Shop	Tom Potts	304-420-4815
720 Depot St.		304-420-4645*
Parkersburg, WV 26101		
WVDOH - D4 Sign Shop	Rick Reed	304-627-2401
US-19 - 1 mile N. of Clarksburg (gore yard)		304-842-1500*
Clarksburg, WV 26301		•
WVDOH - D5 Sign Shop	Dava Mi1	204 200 2521
US-50 - 14 miles E. of Keyser	Doug Placka	304-289-3521
•		304-289-3521*
Burlington, WV 26710		
WVDOH - D6 Sign Shop	Jim Wurtzbacher	304-238-1205
US-40 - E. of Wheeling		304-238-4008*
(Middle Creek Rd. 39)		201 220-1000
Triadelphia, WV 26059		
WVDOH - D7 Sign Shop	Tyrone Campbell	304-269-0460
US-33 - 1/2 mile E. of Weston		304-269-0414*
Weston, WV 26452		
WVDOH - D8 Sign Shop	Mike Westfall	304-637-0215
Rt. 219 - 1 mile N. of Elkins		304-637-0220*
Elkins, WV 26241		
WVDOH - D9 Sign Shop	Harry Honaker	304-647-7551
US-219 - 1-1/2 miles N. of Lewisburg	I Hally HOHAKEI	304-647-7351 304-647-7450*
Country Club Rd Brush Rd.		304-04 <i>1-</i> 7430*
Lewisburg, WV 24901		
Lowisburg, W V 24901		
WVDOH - D10 Sign Shop	Curtis Whitlow	304-487-5283
270 Hardwood Lane		304-487-5228*
Princeton, WV 24740		
WVDOH - Traffic Services Complex	Richard Rawling	304-558 -635 6 748/
180 Dry Branch Rd.	Ted Whitmore	304-558-9468
Charleston, WV 25306		

^{*} District/Division headquarters phone number

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: _	Work Area Protection Corporation		
Authorized Signat	ure: Anhonou Bulohi	Date: 8/3/07	



Request for Quotation

858C2006

PΑι	GE
	•
	1

JOHN JOHNSTON
304-558-2402

SH H P

Ţ

*709032901 630-377-9100 WORK AREA PROTECTION CORPORATI PO BOX 4087 2500 PRODUCTION DR SAINT CHARLES IL 60174

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SH	PVIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/31/	2007					inw a				
BID OPENING DATE:		08/08/	2007			B I	D O	PENING TIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	IUMBER		UNIT PRIC		AMOUNT
					UM NO. 3					
	}				FICATION		IE 64	· MF		
		ER CHA		AND I	THE REMA	TINS IN	E SF	AME .		
0001		1	EA		550-80					
	FLEXIB	LE PLA	STIC	TRAFF	IC CONTR	OL DRU	MS	AND BASES		
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	858	C200	16 *****	TOTAL:	
					·					
		l		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND	CONDIT	ions		
SIGNATURE RICHANO	a aBres	امص				TELEPHONE		377-9100	DATE 8	/3/07
TILE VP/National	Sales	Mgr FE	52	2-1488			_	1	CHANGES 1	O BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT 858C2006:

Page 10 ADD THE FOLLOWING SECTION AFTER THE "DELIVERY" SECTION:

HOT-STAMPING

The letters "WVDOH" shall be permanently hot-stamped in three (3) inch letter height to the bottom vertical portion of each drum. This shall be the bottom portion that does not have sheeting applied to it. The hot-stamping shall be black in color.

WV-36a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

Buyer: Page Req. or P.O. No.:

JJ-33 3 858C2006

Spending Unit:

Vendor:

Requisition No.: 858C2006

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked addendum(s) and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specifications, etc.

Addendum No.'s:

No. 1 <u>X</u>

No. 2 <u>X</u>

No. 3 _____

No. 4 _____

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of the addendum(s) may be cause for rejection of bids.

Richarda Bulshi
Signature

Work Area Protection Corporation
Company

<u>8/13/07</u> Date



Request for Quotation

5H-p

ō

RFONUMBER 858C2006

	•	Ś	F	ĺ	۱	G	į	Ξ				3	
									1	l			

JOHN JOHNSTON
304-558-2402

*709032901 630-377-9100
WORK AREA PROTECTION CORPORATI
PO BOX 4087
5 2500 PRODUCTION DR
SAINT CHARLES IL 60174

08/03			IMS OF SAL	- E	SHIP VI	А	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		08/22	/2007			BID	OPENING TIME	
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UÓP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
·					DUM NO. 2			
	CHANG	ES TO '	THE S	PECIF	ICATIONS			
	READS	S' T: T: N	TAMPE HE BO HIS S OT HA	O IN ' TTOM ' HALL I VE SH	THRĘE (3) VERTICAL F	INCH LICONTION TOM POLIED TO		
	TO REA	A	PROM	INENT	HALL BE PE LOCATION INIMUM OF	WITH T		
	BID O	PENING	DATE	AND	rime chanc	ED		11.00
	FROM:	08-0	8-07	AT 1:	30 P.M.			
	TO:	08-2	2-07	AT 1:	30 P.M.	1		
	NO OTI	HER CH	ANGES			·		
						<u>6</u> 5		
0001		1	EA		550-80	7.17		
	FLEXII	3LE PL	ASTIC	TRAF	FIC CONTRO	L DRUM	AND BASES	
	•							
		· ·						
SIGNATURE (SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TEI	RMS AND CON	DITIONS DA	TE
Sylver	navelle				,		0-377-9100	8/13/07
TITLE VP/National	Sales M	er.	" 52-1	148845	7		ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WORK AREA PROTECTION CORP.

a division of STABLER COMPANIES INC.

P.O. BOX 4087, 2500 PRODUCTION DR. ST, CHARLES, IL 60174-9081

PHONE: 1(630) 377-9100 1(800) 327-4417

FAX: 1(630) 377-9270

WEBSITE ADDRESS: www.workareaprotection.com EMAIL ADDRESS: workarea@workareaprotection.com

Certification of Crashworthiness For Category 1 Traffic Control Devices

The below listed traffic control device is certified as crashworthy in that it meets the evaluation criteria of the NCHRP Report 350, since the device is a type of device that is being certified as being crashworthy on the basis of attached letter from FHWA.

> Work Area P/N B400

Description

Plastic Barrel w/wo Rubber or Plastic Base, w/wo Stripes.

Sincerely,

WORK AREA PROTECTION CORPORATION

Prohond a Bucani

Richard A. Bielski Vice President of Sales & Marketing

State of Illinois

County of Kane OFFICIAL SEAL

BARBARA RAY

Being duly sworn upon oath says that the statements set forth are true and correct. Subscribed and sworn before me on this



To: Work Area Protection 2500 Production Drive ST. Charles, IL 60174

August 13, 2007

To: Rick Bielski - Vice President of Work Area Protection

Dear Rick,

3M Traffic Safety Systems Division Technical Service Department certifies that Work Area Protection (WAP) is fully trained and complies with appropriate procedures to laminate all 3M reflective sheetings designed for the use on the WAP polyethylene reboundable devices used in the construction work zone traffic market:

- 1. PE (polyethylene) traffic barrels or drums.
- 2. PE cones, tubes or other channelizers type devices.
- 3. PVC cones
- 4. Such other PE devices that are flame treated and laminated with correct squeegee/roller pressure.

If you or your customers have questions regarding this certification, please contact me at the numbers below, or 3M Technical Service at 800-553-1380.

Sincerely,

Bill C. Boyd – 3M – TSSD Technical Service Engineer

3M Center

Bldg 235-3W-52

St. Paul, MN – 55144-1000

Nile. C. Boys

651/733-8099 or 651/592-2738